

PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the **Board of Trustees** of the Village of Elkhart Lake on **Friday**, **June 12th**, **2020 at 8:30 A.M.** via zoom meeting in the Village of Elkhart Lake. Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88126523398?pwd=K0tmVFVpQnUwd2NVWGtZVXRkZXNDQT09

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IV. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - A. OVER THE STREET BANNER REQUEST Elkhart Lake Tourism
 - B. COVID -19 EVENT IMPACT TO VILLAGE STAY SAFE & VISITORS
 - i. Playgrounds, Parks, Village Buildings & Policies
 - C. ELKHART EVENT DISCUSSION
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Jessica Reilly, Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the Clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting.